

Mr. Dannell Lyne joined Dylewsky, Goldberg & Brenner, LLC in January of 2010 and became partner in January 2012, bringing extensive experience in tax planning and compliance for high net worth individuals, in particular executives in the financial services industry, investment partnerships and international matters. Before joining DGB, Mr. Lyne was previously a tax director with a venture capital firm in Westchester County, New York, where he successfully helped manage fund families with assets of over \$1.5 billion and became proficient in tax laws for the countries of India, Israel and Mauritius. Prior to his employment with the venture capital firm, Mr. Lyne applied his expertise with a "Big Four" accounting firm in Stamford, CT as well as a regional accounting firm in New York City. He is currently a board of director for Trumbull Loves Children, a before and after school daycare facility in Trumbull, CT. Mr. Lyne received a Bachelor of Science in Accounting (CPA) from Utica College of Syracuse University, and a Master of Science with distinction in Taxation from Long Island University. He is a member of the New York State Society of Certified Public Accountants, Connecticut Society of Certified Public Accountants, and the American Institute of Public Accountants. Mr. Lyne and his wife have two young children and live in Trumbull, CT.

Mr. Lyne is the first Black American appointed to the Board of Accountancy, he is of Caribbean decent.